Hello Sweet Adelines International Regional Competitors,

You may now register for the Region 12 contest being held April 30th to May 2nd in Reno, NV at The Nugget Casino and Resort

The following links will take you to the regional competition web pages. There are several helpful documents on these pages. **Be sure to thoroughly read this year's information, located at the links below:**

Chorus Competitor Page Quartet Competitor Page

Please note that the entry deadline is **60 days prior to the contest date**, **March 2**nd **for Quartets and March 3**rd **for Choruses.** If you register for competition <u>after</u> the entry (60 day) deadline, you will have an additional <u>\$100 fee</u> added onto your registration. As well as the late fee, your chorus/quartet will not be entered into the initial draw for order of appearance, which is drawn 55 days prior to competition, but rather in a secondary draw two weeks later (after the late entry deadline).

No entries will be accepted after the late entry (45 day) deadline - no exceptions!

The <u>2020 Regional Dates and Deadlines</u> document includes these very important dates.

Remember: Only chorus presidents/team coordinators, directors, or treasurers can register a chorus (or prospective chorus) for competition, and only the quartet contact can register a quartet.

All competing choruses must update directors (this includes co-directors and assistant directors) in the chorus' organizational record within the Sweet Adelines International database. If chorus personnel is not updated in the database, the on-line registration for regional competition will not allow designation of unassociated directors.

<u>Click here</u> to go directly to the registration page on the Sweet Adelines International website. Attached are the directions for registering your chours or quartet online. If you have any questions regarding the regional convention, please contact your Regional Competition Leaders.

If you have any questions regarding competition, please contact the Sweet Adelines International Competition Department.

Sincerely,
Mary Mamer,
Region 12 Events Coordinator
Marymamer1976@gmail.com
541-961-8805